504236123 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4282800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER HOELZL	11/22/2016
BRUNO ROTZINGER	11/18/2016
KAI-UWE SCHOENING	11/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SCHWEIZ AG
Street Address:	KLYBECKSTRASSE 141
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15119317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: skim@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	474020US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANA KIM
SIGNATURE:	/HANA KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=474020USAssn 1#page1.tif source=474020USAssn 1#page2.tif source=474020USAssn 1#page3.tif

PATENT 504236123 REEL: 041313 FRAME: 0075

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application number 13 Feb 2015	er PCT/EP2015/053153 filed on
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized	to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint	nventor of a claimed invention in the application.
is desirous of	e 141 eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent nd its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said inven to claim prior Arrangements Patent which	d, I, by these presents do assign and trans tion in the United States and its territorial p ity under the terms of the International C s from the aforesaid application) and the e may be granted therefor in the United State	deration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby fer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ossessions and in all foreign countries (including the right convention and other relevant International Treaties and ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign ntinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	oreign countries to issue any and all of sain of my entire right, title and interest in (i), its (his) successors and assigns, to the	als in the United States and its territorial possessions and Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything po	aid invention, and testify in any legal prosubstitute, renewal and reissue application id Letters Patent to be issued to said Assible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his	NEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me oceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any SSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper erritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby a 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statemer or imprisonment of not more than five (5) ye	t made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ars, or both.
LEGAL NAME Inventor: Wer	E OF INVENTOR mer Hoelzl	Date: 27/12/04
Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 041313 FRAME: 0076

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application numbers13 Feb 2015	er PCT/EP2015/053153 filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized	o be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint	nventor of a claimed invention in the application.
is desirous of	e 141 eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent d its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invento claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	I, I, by these presents do assign and transfition in the United States and its territorial pity under the terms of the International C from the aforesaid application) and the emay be granted therefor in the United State	eration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby er unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ossessions and in all foreign countries (including the right envention and other relevant International Treaties and ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign ntinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	reign countries to issue any and all of said of my entire right, title and interest in a), its (his) successors and assigns, to the t	als in the United States and its territorial possessions and Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as nd to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ull end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be een held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, sand all of sai everything po	id invention, and testify in any legal prosubstitute, renewal and reissue applications id Letters Patent to be issued to said Assible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his)	NEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any SIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper erritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	cknowledge that any willful false statemen or imprisonment of not more than five (5) yes	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ars, or both.
LEGAL NAME Inventor: Brun	- A.	Date: <u>18 -11 .16</u>
Signature:	Bur Pay	

PATENT REEL: 041313 FRAME: 0077

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[x] PCT international application numbers 13 Feb 2015	er PCT/EP2015/053153 filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized	o be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
is desirous of	e 141 eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent od its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said inven- to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	I, I, by these presents do assign and transf tion in the United States and its territorial point ity under the terms of the International Confrom the aforesaid application) and the emay be granted therefor in the United State	eration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby er unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ossessions and in all foreign countries (including the right onvention and other relevant International Treaties and ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign ntinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	reign countries to issue any and all of said of my entire right, title and interest in a), its (his) successors and assigns, to the f	als in the United States and its territorial possessions and Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ull end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be seen held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, s and all of sai everything po	id invention, and testify in any legal pro substitute, renewal and reissue applications id Letters Patent to be issued to said AS ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his)	NEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any SIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	cknowledge that any willful false statemen or imprisonment of not more than five (5) year	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ars, or both.
	OF INVENTOR Uwe Schoening	Date: <u>N © V - 25 /</u> 2 の (
Signature:	Vai lue bolon	
i .		I.

PATENT REEL: 041313 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 02/21/2017